
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~" ,.. 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

L.D. 1021 

DATE: ~ - l3-0~ (Filing No. S- to riP ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "~,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
706, L.D. 1021, Bill, "An Act To Implement 
Recommendations Relating to Parity and Portability 
for Law Enforcement Officers and Firefighters" 

"B" to H.P. 
Task Force 
of Benefits 

Amend the amendment in Part A by inserting after section 4 
the following: 

'Sec. A·5. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

The following 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Firefiqhters and Law Enforcement Officers Health Insurance 
Proqram Fund 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the State's share of the 
estimated actuarial liability of the Firefighters and Law 
Enforcement Officers Health Insurance Program. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 
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2005-06 
$0 

$0 

2006-07 
$100,000,000 

$100,000,000' 

SENATE AMENDMENT 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "f" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 706, 
L.D. 1021 

SUMMARY 

This amendment makes a General Fund appropriation to fund 
4 the actuarial liability of the State's share of the Firefighter 

and Law Enforcement Officer Health Insurance Program Fund. 
6 

8 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(S eat cbed) 

10 

12 
SPONSORED BY: 

14 (Senator P. MILLS) 

16 COUNTY: Somerset 

18 
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Approved: 04/13/06 .?d'ac 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1021 LR 0263(15) 

An Act To Implement Task Force Recommendations Relating to Parity and Portability of Benefits for 
Law Enforcement Officers and Firefighters 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment" P" to Committee Amendment "B" 
Sponsor: Sen. Mills 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

\ppropriationsl Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 2006-07 

$0 $100,000,000 

$0 $100,000,000 

Projections 
2007-08 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2008-09 

$0 

$0 

The amendment appropriates $100 million in FY 2006-07 to fund the State's share of the actuarial liability of the 
Firefighters and Law Enforcement Officers Health Insurance Program, estimated by the Office of the State Controller 
to be in the range of $85.5 to $101.2 million. 
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